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Farmington Canal Heritage Trail - North Section Benches - updated June 2022
Orient Lat -Lon

Town
Farmington
Farmington

Farmington

Farmington

Farmington

Farmington

Farmington

Farmington

Farmington

Farmington

Farmington

Farmington

Farmington

Farmington
Farmington
Farmington

Farmington

Avon

Avon

Plaque Text
none
none

Donated By

Lucy Sawre;j.
September 2018
Walk, Bike, Run, Rest

In Loving Memory of

Debbie Ryan

1956 - 2017

Dedicated By Har Loving Family

Girl Scout Troop 61101
Silver Award Project 2018

In Memory Of My Beloved Parents
Thumbanadham Subudhi Jami;
Indira Bai Subudhi Jami

Venu Jami And Family

BSA troop 170

Eagle project

2012

Zach Ruh

Donated By The Barry Family

In Loving Memory Of

William & Jane Barry

In Loving Memory

of our Friend

Rudy Skirvin

1988 - 2004

Boy Scout Troop 68

The Family of Alfred L. Greenleaf
In His Loving Memory

1912 - 2005

none

In Loving Memory Of Rose Famiglietti
1948 - 2019

Founding Member Of The "Brickyarders"
The DiPinto Family

In Loving Memory of Donna Marie DiPinto
1967 - 1985

Unionville Water Company
none
Farmington Garden Club

Donated in Loving Memory of
Eddie Gorecki
Runner and Friend

Donated by

Girl Scouts

of Avon

Dedicated to Our Parents, Ann & Al Saxer
With Love, Pat, Ken, Mary & Tim.

Take a Moment and Relax.

ation
w

E

41.69596,
-72.86357

41.696,
-72.86352

41.70361,
-72.86059

41.71052,
-72.86285

41.71158,
-72.86305

41.71521,
-72.86305

41.72815,
-72.86206

41.73373,
-72.86108

41.73455,
-72.86084

41.73862,
-72.86013

41.74912,
-72.85827

41.74934,
-72.85833

41.7535,
-72.85753

41.75432,
-72.85729

41.75462,
-72.85714

41.75497,
-72.85702

41.75525,
-72.85686

41.770920,
-72.848005

41.778000,
-72.844238



FCHT#682

FCHT#687

FCHT#693

FCHT#698

FCHT#704

FCHT#709

FCHT#712

FCHT#715

FCHT#720

FCHT#726

FCHT#731

FCHT#737

FCHT#742

FCHT#744

FCHT#748

FCHT#753

FCHT#759

FCHT#764

FCHT#770

FCHT#775

Avon

Avon

Avon

Avon

Avon

Avon
Avon
Avon
Avon

Avon

Avon

Avon

Avon

Avon

Avon

Simsbury

Simsbury
Simsbury
Simsbury

Simsbury

Donated by
The
Tsacoyeanes Family

In Memory of
Dr. Fowler F. White
March 8, 1920 - April 22, 2008

Donated By

Joseph C Diani Sr.
and

Margaret Bittel Diani
"Rest Awhile"

In Loving Memory Of
Jill A. Hopper /1970 - 1999

Donated By

Avon United

Fund

An Affiliate of United
Way of the Capitol Area.

none
none

none

none

There is no plaque on this bench. There are approx 16 brick pavers, on the
ground, in front of this bench. The primary brick is inscribed: "Avon Rails to

Trails".

Contribution made by
Farmington Valley Trails Council
Town of Avon

Avon Water Company

In Loving Memory of
Lonnie P. Wilson Jr.
October 21, 2003

none

In Loving Memory of
Paul and Felicia Feldman
from their family

Enjoy the bench
Enjoy the view

Enjoy your life

As we do.

The Groothuis Family

Derek Proctor's Eagle Project
Built by BSA Troop 76, Fall 2004
Funded by Simsbury Civitan Club

River Run 1998
none

River Run 1998

Derek Proctor's Eagle Project
Built by BSA Troop 76, Fall 2004
Funded by Simsbury Civitan Club
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= = = =

41.779047,
-72.843927

41.781971,
-72.842779

41.782368,
-72.842680

41.785322,
-72.841598

41.801123,
-72.835605

41.810685,
-72.837844

41.81071,
-72.83779

41.810730,
-72.837792

41.810730,
-72.837792

41.815596,
-72.829218

41.815604,
-72.829711

41.816242,
-72.827244

41.8183606,
-72.826227

41.82091,
-72.82514

41.821124,
-72.825078

41.825763,
-72.823024

41.827853,
-72.822147

41.837550,
-72.817987

41.837550,
-72.817987

41.842394,
-72.815772



FCHT#777

FCHT#781

FCHT#784

FCHT#786

FCHT#792

FCHT#797

FCHT#803

FCHT#808

FCHT#814

FCHT#819

FCHT#825

FCHT#826

FCHT#830

FCHT#841

FCHT#847

FCHT#852

FCHT#858

FCHT#863

FCHT#869

FCHT#874

Simsbury

Simsbury

Simsbury

Simsbury

Simsbury

Simsbury

Simsbury

Simsbury

Simsbury

Simsbury

Simsbury

Simsbury

Simsbury

Simsbury

Simsbury

Simsbury

Simsbury
Simsbury
Simsbury

Simsbury

Donated by
The Civitan Club of Simsbury 2002

Contribution Made by
Donated by
The Civitan Club of Simsbury 2002

none

Contribution Made by
The Mitchell Family
In Memory of Mary K. "Suzy" Sikes.

Contribution made by
Mother and Stepfather
Punch and Dick Smith
In memory of Jack Ayer

Contribution Made By
The Friends of Jesse L. Case Jr.

none
River Run 1998

A Gift to the Walkers of Simsbury
From the
Lions and Rotary Clubs of Simsbury

Contributed By His Family
In Loving Memory Of
Paul Orosz

This Bench and the Bicycle Are Both Placed
Here In Loving Memory Of One So Dear.
From the Friends and Family of

Elaine Montano

March 31, 1961 - December 8, 2011

Her Spirit Rides On

None

Contribution made by

In memory of

Frank and Theresa Cazzetta
Donated by their family

Contribution made by
In memory of
Edward H. Simpson

In Memory of

Bob Young

For years of service

to

The Simsbury Boy Scouts

Dedicated To

Mr Richard Guglielmetti

"Mr- Gll

Scout Master, Troop 76
Funded by the Simsbury Bank

Contribution Made By Compliments of McLEAN
Donated by
RE/MAX of Simsbury, Realtors

none

none

= =

41.84849,
-72.81306

41.848494,
-72.813124

41.85031,
-72.81215

41.853711,
-72.810756

41.854760,
-72.810265

41.863695,
-72.808533

41.872385,
-72.799852

41.873768,
-72.799374

41.875502,
-72.799345

41.876394,
-72.799395

41.877060,
-72.799317

41.87795,
-72.79932

41.878206,
-72.799067

41.878750,
-72.798926

41.880981,
-72.798458

41.882571,
-72.798134

41.884057,
-72.797878

41.884197,
-72.797927

41.885404,
-72.797197

41.888183,
-72.794162



FCHT#880

FCHT#885

FCHT#888

FCHT#891

FCHT#893

FCHT#896

FCHT#902

FCHT#907

FCHT#913

FCHT#921

FCHT#924

FCHT#929

FCHT#935

FCHT#940

FCHT#946

FCHT#951

FCHT#957

FCHT#962

FCHT#968

Simsbury

Simsbury

Simsbury

Simsbury

Simsbury

Granby
East Granby
East Granby

East Granby

Granby

East Granby

East Granby

East Granby
East Granby

East Granby

East Granby
East Granby

East Granby

Suffield

none

Town of Simsbury
Recycling Committee

Samuel "Sam" D. Noble 11/8/1993 - 10/16/2020

Beloved son, grandson, brother, nephew, uncle, cousin, friend
Rest here and remember Sam with kindness, with love, always

He is with us forever, in our minds and in our hearts

Contribution Made By
Charter Oak Branch
Women's National Farm and Garden Association

Harry and Hazel Cooke
Sharing a lifetime of
Outdoor adventures together

In Memory of Bill and Dottie Welch
And Jim, Their Son

none
none

Contribution Made By
East Granby Troop 70
Eagle Scout Project 2001
DMH

In Loving Memory of Joe

Forever in Our Hearts

Joseph Charles Sullivan

Beloved Son, Grandson, Brother & Friend

"What we keep in our memory is ours, unchanged forever."

In Loving Memory Of
KEN KLOPFER
By His Friends And Family

Donated in Memory of
Monican N. Colletti

1981 - 1998

Community Service Project
by "Group Two" Patrol

Boy Scout Troop 175
Simsbury, CT

January 2020

Town of East Granby
Parks & Recreation Commission

Donated in Loving Memory of
Veronica Benson
1955 - 2005

none
none

Martin Nieb
1957 - 2012
His Spirit Rides On In Our Hearts

Jack & Caroline Kimberley
He Wore Many Hats
She Had A Quiet Strength

41.892184,
-72.788863

41.895502,
-712.787497

41.89551,
-72.78753

41.895593,
-72.787593

41.90844,
-72.78474

41.929816,
-72.789989

41.940437,
-72.774888

41.952923,
-712.768727

41.953437,
-72.768414

41.96051,
-72.76547

41.963175,
-72.764401

41.96806,
-72.7611

41.971701,
-72.758758

41.973811,
-72.757475

41.977995,
-72.758290

41.978615,
-72.758721

41.979268,
-72.759083

41.980013,
-72.759586

41.9828,
-72.76138



FCHT#979

FCHT#984

FCHT #

FCHT#990

FCHT#918

Suffield

Suffield
Suffield
Suffield

East Granby

In Loving Memory Of
Irving (Irv) J. Friedman
Every Day Is A Biking Day!

None
None proposed bench

In Loving Memory Of
Catherine T. Ryan

Contribution made by

The Stillwaggon Family

In Loving Memory of Randy Keith
1955 to 1984

= = =

41.997516,
-12.767775

41.998210,
-72.768226

42.001,
-72.76951

42.002506,
-72.770552



