Farmington Canal Heritage Trail - North Section Benches - updated June 2022				
ID	Town	Plaque Text	Orient ation	Lat - Lon
FCHT#605	Farmington	none	W	41.69596, -72.86357
FCHT#610	Farmington	none	E	41.696, -72.86352
FCHT#613	Farmington	Donated By Lucy Sawrej. September 2018 Walk, Bike, Run, Rest	W	41.70361, -72.86059
FCHT#616	Farmington	In Loving Memory of Debbie Ryan 1956 - 2017 Dedicated By Har Loving Family	E	41.71052, -72.86285
FCHT#618	Farmington	Girl Scout Troop 61101 Silver Award Project 2018	E	41.71158, -72.86305
FCHT#619	Farmington	In Memory Of My Beloved Parents Thumbanadham Subudhi Jami; Indira Bai Subudhi Jami Venu Jami And Family	E	41.71521, -72.86305
FCHT#620	Farmington	BSA troop 170 Eagle project 2012 Zach Ruh	W	41.72815, -72.86206
FCHT#621	Farmington	Donated By The Barry Family In Loving Memory Of William & Jane Barry	E	41.73373, -72.86108
FCHT#627	Farmington	In Loving Memory of our Friend Rudy Skirvin 1988 - 2004 Boy Scout Troop 68	E	41.73455, -72.86084
FCHT#632	Farmington	The Family of Alfred L. Greenleaf In His Loving Memory 1912 - 2005	E	41.73862, -72.86013
FCHT#638	Farmington	none	E	41.74912, -72.85827
FCHT#640	Farmington	In Loving Memory Of Rose Famiglietti 1948 - 2019 Founding Member Of The "Brickyarders"	E	41.74934, -72.85833
FCHT#643	Farmington	The DiPinto Family In Loving Memory of Donna Marie DiPinto 1967 - 1985	W	41.7535, -72.85753
FCHT#649	Farmington	Unionville Water Company	E	41.75432, -72.85729
FCHT#654	Farmington	none	E	41.75462, -72.85714
-CHT#660	Farmington	Farmington Garden Club	E	41.75497, -72.85702
CHT#665	Farmington	Donated in Loving Memory of Eddie Gorecki Runner and Friend	Е	41.75525, -72.85686
FCHT#671	Avon	Donated by Girl Scouts of Avon	W	41.770920, -72.848005
-CHT#676	Avon	Dedicated to Our Parents, Ann & Al Saxer With Love, Pat, Ken, Mary & Tim. Take a Moment and Relax.	Е	41.778000, -72.844238

FCHT#682	Avon	Donated by The Tsacoyeanes Family	W	41.779047, -72.843927
FCHT#687	Avon	In Memory of Dr. Fowler F. White March 8, 1920 - April 22, 2008	Е	41.781971, -72.842779
FCHT#693	Avon	Donated By Joseph C Diani Sr. and Margaret Bittel Diani "Rest Awhile"	W	41.782368, -72.842680
FCHT#698	Avon	In Loving Memory Of Jill A. Hopper /1970 - 1999	E	41.785322, -72.841598
FCHT#704	Avon	Donated By Avon United Fund An Affiliate of United Way of the Capitol Area.	E	41.801123, -72.835605
FCHT#709	Avon	none	E	41.810685, -72.837844
FCHT#712	Avon	none	E	41.81071, -72.83779
FCHT#715	Avon	none	E	41.810730, -72.837792
FCHT#720	Avon	none	Е	41.810730, -72.837792
FCHT#726	Avon	There is no plaque on this bench. There are approx 16 brick pavers, on the ground, in front of this bench. The primary brick is inscribed: "Avon Rails to Trails".	S	41.815596, -72.829218
FCHT#731	Avon	Contribution made by Farmington Valley Trails Council Town of Avon Avon Water Company	S	41.815604, -72.829711
FCHT#737	Avon	In Loving Memory of Lonnie P. Wilson Jr. October 21, 2003	W	41.816242, -72.827244
FCHT#742	Avon	none	W	41.818366, -72.826227
FCHT#744	Avon	In Loving Memory of Paul and Felicia Feldman from their family	W	41.82091, -72.82514
FCHT#748	Avon	Enjoy the bench Enjoy the view Enjoy your life As we do. The Groothuis Family	W	41.821124, -72.825078
FCHT#753	Simsbury	Derek Proctor's Eagle Project Built by BSA Troop 76, Fall 2004 Funded by Simsbury Civitan Club	W	41.825763, -72.823024
FCHT#759	Simsbury	River Run 1998	W	41.827853, -72.822147
FCHT#764	Simsbury	none	W	41.837550, -72.817987
FCHT#770	Simsbury	River Run 1998	W	41.837550, -72.817987
FCHT#775	Simsbury	Derek Proctor's Eagle Project Built by BSA Troop 76, Fall 2004 Funded by Simsbury Civitan Club	W	41.842394, -72.815772

FCHT#777	Simsbury	Donated by The Civitan Club of Simsbury 2002		41.84849, -72.81306
FCHT#781	Simsbury	Contribution Made by Donated by The Civitan Club of Simsbury 2002	W	41.848494, -72.813124
FCHT#784	Simsbury	none		41.85031, -72.81215
FCHT#786	Simsbury	Contribution Made by The Mitchell Family In Memory of Mary K. "Suzy" Sikes.	W	41.853711, -72.810756
FCHT#792	Simsbury	Contribution made by Mother and Stepfather Punch and Dick Smith In memory of Jack Ayer	E	41.854760, -72.810265
FCHT#797	Simsbury	Contribution Made By The Friends of Jesse L. Case Jr.	W	41.863695, -72.808533
FCHT#803	Simsbury	none	E	41.872385, -72.799852
FCHT#808	Simsbury	River Run 1998	E	41.873768, -72.799374
FCHT#814	Simsbury	A Gift to the Walkers of Simsbury From the Lions and Rotary Clubs of Simsbury	E	41.875502, -72.799345
FCHT#819	Simsbury	Contributed By His Family In Loving Memory Of Paul Orosz	E	41.876394, -72.799395
FCHT#825	Simsbury	This Bench and the Bicycle Are Both Placed Here In Loving Memory Of One So Dear. From the Friends and Family of Elaine Montano March 31, 1961 - December 8, 2011 Her Spirit Rides On	E	41.877060, -72.799317
FCHT#826	Simsbury	None	E	41.87795, -72.79932
FCHT#830	Simsbury	Contribution made by In memory of Frank and Theresa Cazzetta Donated by their family	E	41.878206, -72.799067
FCHT#841	Simsbury	Contribution made by In memory of Edward H. Simpson	E	41.878750, -72.798926
FCHT#847	Simsbury	In Memory of Bob Young For years of service to The Simsbury Boy Scouts	Е	41.880981, -72.798458
FCHT#852	Simsbury	Dedicated To Mr Richard Guglielmetti "Mr. G" Scout Master, Troop 76 Funded by the Simsbury Bank	E	41.882571, -72.798134
FCHT#858	Simsbury	Contribution Made By Compliments of McLEAN	E	41.884057, -72.797878
FCHT#863	Simsbury	Donated by RE/MAX of Simsbury, Realtors	W	41.884197, -72.797927
FCHT#869	Simsbury	none	W	41.885404, -72.797197
FCHT#874	Simsbury	none	E	41.888183, -72.794162

FCHT#880	Simsbury	none	E	41.892184, -72.788863
FCHT#885	Simsbury	Town of Simsbury Recycling Committee	E	41.895502, -72.787497
FCHT#888	Simsbury	Samuel "Sam" D. Noble 11/8/1993 - 10/16/2020 Beloved son, grandson, brother, nephew, uncle, cousin, friend Rest here and remember Sam with kindness, with love, always He is with us forever, in our minds and in our hearts	W	41.89551, -72.78753
FCHT#891	Simsbury	Contribution Made By Charter Oak Branch Women's National Farm and Garden Association	W	41.895593, -72.787593
FCHT#893	Simsbury	Harry and Hazel Cooke Sharing a lifetime of Outdoor adventures together	E	41.90844, -72.78474
FCHT#896	Granby	In Memory of Bill and Dottie Welch And Jim, Their Son	E	41.929816, -72.789989
FCHT#902	East Granby	none	E	41.940437, -72.774888
FCHT#907	East Granby	none	E	41.952923, -72.768727
FCHT#913	East Granby	Contribution Made By East Granby Troop 70 Eagle Scout Project 2001 DMH	W	41.953437, -72.768414
FCHT#921	Granby	In Loving Memory of Joe Forever in Our Hearts Joseph Charles Sullivan Beloved Son, Grandson, Brother & Friend "What we keep in our memory is ours, unchanged forever."	Е	41.96051, -72.76547
FCHT#924	East Granby	In Loving Memory Of KEN KLOPFER By His Friends And Family	W	41.963175, -72.764401
FCHT#929	East Granby	Donated in Memory of Monican N. Colletti 1981 - 1998 Community Service Project by "Group Two" Patrol Boy Scout Troop 175 Simsbury, CT January 2020	Е	41.96806, -72.7611
FCHT#935	East Granby	Town of East Granby Parks & Recreation Commission	E	41.971701, -72.758758
FCHT#940	East Granby		W	41.973811, -72.757475
FCHT#946	East Granby	Donated in Loving Memory of Veronica Benson 1955 - 2005	E	41.977995, -72.758290
FCHT#951	East Granby	none	E	41.978615, -72.758721
FCHT#957	East Granby	none	E	41.979268, -72.759083
FCHT#962	East Granby	Martin Nieb 1957 - 2012 His Spirit Rides On In Our Hearts	W	41.980013, -72.759586
FCHT#968	Suffield	Jack & Caroline Kimberley He Wore Many Hats She Had A Quiet Strength	W	41.9828, -72.76138

FCHT#979	Suffield	In Loving Memory Of Irving (Irv) J. Friedman Every Day Is A Biking Day!	E	41.997516, -72.767775
FCHT#984	Suffield	None	W	41.998210, -72.768226
FCHT#	Suffield	None proposed bench	W	42.001, -72.76951
FCHT#990	Suffield	In Loving Memory Of Catherine T. Ryan	W	42.002506, -72.770552
FCHT#918	East Granby	Contribution made by The Stillwaggon Family In Loving Memory of Randy Keith 1955 to 1984	E	